Записки Горного института. 2021. Т. 249. С. 416-426 DOI: 10.31897/PMI.2021.3.11
И.Н.Хрусталева, С.А.Любомудров, Т.А.Ларионова, Я.Ю.Бровкина
417
УДК 65.011.56
Повышение эффективности технологической подготовки
производства комплектующих для изготовления оборудования
минерально-сырьевого комплекса
И.Н.ХРУСТАЛЕВА , С.А.ЛЮБОМУДРОВ, Т.А.ЛАРИОНОВА, Я.Ю.БРОВКИНА

3. Максаров В.В. Технологическое обеспечение параметров точности и шероховатости станин на основе совершенство-
вания торцевого фрезерования на станках с ЧПУ / В.В.Максаров, Р.Р.Рахманкулов // Вестник Рыбинской государственной
авиационной технической академии им. П.А.Соловьева. 2017. № 1 (40). С. 268-276.
4. Математическая модель погрешности при точении труднообрабатываемых сплавов / И.И.Козарь, Д.Ю.Колодяжный,
М.М.Радкевич, Т.А.Цимко // Научно-технические ведомости Санкт-Петербургского государственного университета. 2014.
№ 2 (195). С. 194-201.
5. Опорно-центрирующая оснастка обсадных колонн для крепления боковых стволов / Е.В.Кожевников, Н.И.Николаев,
А.В.Розенцвет, А.А.Лырчиков // Вестник Пермского национального исследовательского политехнического университета.
Геология. Нефтегазовое и горное дело. 2015. № 16. С. 54-60. DOI: 10.15593/2224-9923/2015.16.6
6. Поддубный Ю.А. Методы увеличения нефтеотдачи в мире: сегодня и возможное завтра / Ю.А.Поддубный, А.Ю.Под-
дубный // Бурение и нефть. 2020. № 12. С. 43-49.
7. Повышение качества крепления скважин / Л.Б.Хузина, Р.И.Фазлыева, А.Х.Габзалилова // Деловой журнал Nefte-
gaz.ru. 2018. № 1(73). С. 88-91.
8. Повышение эффективности технологической подготовки единичного и мелкосерийного производства на основе ими-
тационного моделирования / С.А.Любомудров, И.Н.Хрусталева, А.А.Толстолеc, А.П.Маслаков // Записки Горного института.
2019. Т. 240. С. 669-677. DOI: 10.31897/PMI.2019.6.669
9. Разманова С.В. Нефтесервисные компании в рамках цифровизации экономики: оценка перспектив инновационного
развития / С.В.Разманова, О.В.Андрухова // Записки Горного и института. 2020. Т. 244. С. 482-492. DOI: 10.31897/PMI.2020.4.11
10. Состояние и перспективы повышения нефтеотдачи пластов в России (часть 1) / А.А.Колеватов, С.В.Афанасьев,
С.Т.Закенов и др. // Бурение и нефть. 2020. № 12. С. 3-19.
11. Состояние и перспективы повышения нефтеотдачи пластов в России (часть 2) / И.В.Шарф, И.В.Афанаскин,
С.Г.Вольпин и др. // Бурение и нефть. 2021. № 1. С. 3-22.
12. Технологические особенности магнитно-абразивной обработки в условиях цифровых технологий / В.В.Максаров,
А.И.Кексин, И.А.Филипенко, И.А.Бригаднов // Металлообработка. 2019. № 4(112). С. 3-10.
13. Хрусталева И.Н. Имитационная модель технологической подготовки производства цеха механической обработки /
И.Н.Хрусталева, С.А.Любомудров, П.И.Романов // Научно-технические ведомости СПбПУ. Естественные и инженерные
науки. 2017. Т. 23. № 2. С. 215-222. DOI: 10.18721/JEST.230219
14. Чернышева Е.А. Современные аспекты развития нефтепереработки в России // Бурение и нефть. 2015. № 5. С. 4-8.
15. A state-of-the-art review of the application of nanotechnology in the oil and gas industry with a focus on drilling
engineering / J.A.Ali, A.M.Kalhury, A.N.Sabir et al. // Journal of Petroleum Science and Engineering. 2020. Vol. 191. № 107118.
DOI: 10.1016/j.petrol.2020.107118
16. Abdulrahman I. Process intensification in the oil and gas industry: A technological framework / I.Abdulrahman, V.Máša,
S.Y.Teng // Chemical Engineering and Processing – Process Intensification. 2021. Vol. 159. № 108208. DOI: 10.1016/j.cep.2020.108208
17. Advanced nanomaterials in oil and gas industry: Design, application and challenges / M.Khalil, B.M.Jan, C.W.Tong,
M.A.Berawi // Applied Energy. 2017. Vol. 191. P. 287-310. DOI: 10.1016/j.apenergy.2017.01.074
18. Asl M.G..Dynamic asymmetric optimal portfolio allocation between energy stocks and energy commodities: Evidence
from clean energy and oil and gas companies / M.G.Asl, G.Canarella, S.M.Miller // Resources Policy. 2021. Vol. 71. № 101982.
DOI: 10.1016/j.resourpol.2020.101982
19. Automating production engineering for custom and small-batch production on the basis of simulation modeling / I.N.Khrus-
taleva, S.A.Lyubomudrov, L.G.Chernykh et al. // International Conference on Innovations, Physical Studies and Digitalization
in Mining Engineering (IPDME) 2020, 23-24 April, 2020, St. Petersburg, Russian Federation. Journal of Physics: Conference Series.
2021. Vol. 1753. № 012047. DOI: 10.1088/1742-6596/1753/1/012047
20. Boak J. Shale Gas, Tight Oil, Shale Oil and Hydraulic Fracturing t / J.Boak, R.Kleinberg // Future Energy (Third Edition).
Improved, Sustainable and Clean Options for our Plane. Elsevier, 2020. P. 67-95. DOI: 10.1016/B978-0-08-102886-5.00004-9
21. Bulenkov Y. Structure of a products flow in multi-nomenclature rotary lines with regard to tool change times // IOP Conference
Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2018. Vol. 400. Iss. 2. № 022014. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/400/2/022014
Записки Горного института. 2021. Т. 249. С. 416-426 DOI: 10.31897/PMI.2021.3.11
И.Н.Хрусталева, С.А.Любомудров, Т.А.Ларионова, Я.Ю.Бровкина
426
22. Ding S. Flow line machining of turbine blades. Proceedings / S.Ding, D.Yang, Z.Han // International Conference on Intelli-
gent Mechatronics and Automation. 2004. P. 140-145. DOI:10.1109/ICIMA.2004.1384177
23. Gwiazda A. Modeling of a production system using the multi-agent approach / A.Gwiazda, A.Sękala, W.Banaś // ModTech
International Conference – Modern Technologies in Industrial Engineering V, 14-17 June, 2017, Sibiu, Romania. IOP Conference
Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2017. Vol. 227. № 012052. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/227/1/012052
24. Humbeck P. Future Scenarios of Value Creation in Mechanical Engineering – Derivation of Recommendations for Action /
P.Humbeck, S.Mangold, T.Bauernhansl // 53rd CIRP Conference on Manufacturing Systems, 1-3 July, 2020, Chicago, USA. Procedia
CIRP. 2020. Vol. 93. P. 844-849. DOI: 10.1016/j.procir.2020.03.093
25. Ma K. Mechanical System Design and Simulation Research of a Demonstration Assembly Line / K.Ma, Y.Chen, Y.Sun //
2019 2nd International Conference on Mechanical Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering, 14-16 December, 2019, Beijing, China.
IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2020. Vol. 784. № 012026. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/784/1/012026
26. Muthanna J. Simulation of Assembly Line Balancing in Automotive Component Manufacturing / J.Muthanna, N.M.Razali //
2nd International Manufacturing Engineering Conference and 3rd Asia-Pacific Conference on Manufacturing Systems (IMEC-
APCOMS 2015), 12-14 November, 2015, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2016.
Vol. 114. № 012049. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/114/1/012049
27. Oil and Gas 4.0 era: A systematic review and outlook / H.Lu, L.Guo, M.Azimi, K.Huang // Computers in Industry. 2019.
Vol. 111. P. 68-90. DOI: 10.1016/j.compind.2019.06.007
28. Performance evaluation of the support bush manufacturing line by modeling and simulation / F.S.Blaga, I.Stănășel, A.Pop
et al. // Annual Session of Scientific Papers. «IMT ORADEA 2019», 30-31 May, 2019, Oradea, Felix SPA, Romania. IOP Conference
Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2019. Vol. 568. № 012030. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/568/1/012030
29. Progress and development directions of stimulation techniques for ultra-deep oil and gas reservoirs / Q.Lei, Y.Xu, Z.Yang
et al. // Petroleum Exploration and Development. 2021. Vol. 48. Iss. 1. P. 221-231. DOI: 10.1016/S1876-3804(21)60018-6
30. Pschybilla T. Evaluation of end-to-end process and information flow analyses through digital transformation in mechanical
engineering / T.Pschybilla, A.Homann // 53rd CIRP Conference on Manufacturing Systems, 1-3 July, 2020, Chicago, USA. Procedia
CIRP. 2020. Vol. 93. P. 298-303. DOI: 10.1016/j.procir.2020.04.070
31. Research on Automatic Flow-shop Planning Problem Based on Data Driven Modelling Simulation and Optimization /
Weikang Fang, Zailin Guan, Dan Luo et al. // International Conference on Intelligent Manufacturing and Intelligent Materials
(2IM 2019), 9-11 May, 2019, Sanya, China. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2019. Vol. 565. № 012005.
DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/565/1/012005
32. Research on Simulation Decision of Logistics in Flexible Factory / L.Wentao, R.Yan, Z.Jianfu, D.Linjiang //  3rd Interna-
tional Conference on Data Mining, Communications and Information Technology (DMCIT 2019), 24-26 May, 2019, Beijing, China.
IOP Conference Series: Journal of Physics: Conference Series. 2019. Vol. 1284. № 012015. DOI: 10.1088/1742-6596/1284/1/012015
33. Revina I.V. Simulation modeling of the assembly process / I.V.Revina, E.N.Trifonova // XIII International Scientific and
Technical Conference «Applied Mechanics and Systems Dynamics», 5-7 November, 2019, Omsk, Russian Federation. Journal of Physics:
Conference Series. 2020. Vol. 1441. № 012110. DOI: 10.1088/1742-6596/1441/1/012110
34. Senderov S.M. Approaches to the identification of critical facilities and critical combinations of facilities in the gas industry
in terms of its operability / S.M.Senderov, S.V.Vorobev // Reliability Engineering & System Safety. 2020. Vol. 203. № 107046.
DOI: 10.1016/j.ress.2020.107046
35.  Smart reservoir management in the oil and gas industry / D.Castiñeira, H.Darabi, X.Zhai, W.Benhallam // Smart Manufac-
turing. Elsevier, 2020. P. 107-141. DOI: 10.1016/B978-0-12-820028-5.00004-7
36. Yasir A.S.H.M. Assembly Line Efficiency Improvement by Using WITNESS Simulation Software / A.S.H.M.Yasir,
N.M.Z.N.Mohamed // The 4th Asia Pacific Conference on Manufacturing Systems and the 3rd International Manufacturing Engineering
Conference, 7-8 December, 2017, Yogyakarta, Indonesia. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2018. Vol. 319.
№ 012004. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/319/1/012004
37. Yasir A.S.H.M. Development of framework for armoured vehicle assembly line efficiency improvement by using simulation
analysis: Part 1 /A.S.H.M.Yasir, N.M.Z.N.Mohamed, A.Q.Basri // 1st International Postgraduate Conference on Mechanical Engineering
(IPCME2018), 31 October, 2018, UMP Pekan, Pahang, Malaysia. IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering. 2019.
Vol. 469. № 012090. DOI: 10.1088/1757-899X/469/1/012090
Авторы: И.Н.Хрусталева, канд. техн. наук, старший преподаватель, irina.khrustaleva@mail.ru,
тербург, Россия), С.А.Любомудров, канд. техн. наук, директор Высшей школы машиностроения, lyubomudrow@yandex.ru,